

5th Sub. H.B. 167

AMENDMENTS RELATED TO THE WORKERS' COMPENSATION

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

FEBRUARY 27, 1998 8:30 AM

Representative **ALEXANDER** proposes the following amendments:

- Page 2, Line 22: After "in Utah" bracket "and other states"
- Page 2, Line 26: After the bracketed language insert "(b) workers' compensation insurance in a state other than Utah"
- Page 2, Lines 27-31: Delete lines 27-31 and insert after line 31:
"(i) accomplish its purpose under Subsection 31A-33-102(1)(b); and
(ii) provide workers' compensation or occupational disease insurance coverage to Utah employers and their employees engaged in interstate commerce; and
(c)"
- Page 3, Line 1: Delete "(b)" and insert "(c)"
- Page 3, Lines 6-7: Delete lines 6-7 and insert:
"(ii)(A) to insure the following against liability for compensation based on job-related accidental injuries and occupational diseases:
(I) an employer, as defined in Section 34-2-103, that has a majority of its employees, as defined in Section 34A-2-104, hired or regularly employed in Utah;
(II) an employer, as defined in Section 34-2-103, whose principal administrative office is located in Utah; or
(III) a subsidiary or affiliate of an employer described in Subsections (3)(a)(ii)(A)(I) or (II); or"